
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031273-2025 

Award

Insurance Brokerage Services

ORE Catapult

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031273

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054616 (view related notices)

Published 10 June 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

ORE/25/015

Description

Direct award to Marsh Ltd to continue with the insurance advice with the ongoing major
asset upgrades at our Blyth site.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://orecatapult.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=957675159

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031273-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031273-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054616
https://orecatapult.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=957675159


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Marsh

Contract value

£59,222 excluding VAT

£71,066.40 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 March 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 March 2026 to 29 February 2028

2 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

66510000 - Insurance services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Marsh



Page 4 to 5

1 Tower Place West, Tower Place

London

EC3R 5BU

United Kingdom

Contact name: Christine Proctor

Telephone: 02073571000

Email: christine.proctor@marsh.com

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

ORE Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street

Glasgow

mailto:christine.proctor@marsh.com


Page 5 to 5

G1 1RD

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sian Kerrison

Telephone: 01234567890

Email: procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Marsh

	Contracting authority
	ORE Catapult


		2025-06-18T18:06:22+0100
	TCPDF




